17 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 20,335 - 20,335 - -

18 Total Balance $ 46,047 $ 16,645 $ 39,407 $ 60 $ 102,159

47

Taxes Other Than Income (Interim Rates)

Company: lndiantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,1999
Hirtoric Dc] or Projected [ ]

7 ,

-

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-15
Page 2 of 2
Preparer:CJN 6 W
Recap Schedules: B-1,6-2

-
Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than Income. For all allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculations.

-
(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Regulatory Real Estate
Llne Assessment Payroll 6 Personal -

- No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue 2

3
4
5

6 Total Test Year Adjustments

-

-

21.807 11,854 24,468 60 58.189

994 994

994 - - - 994

7 Adjusted Test Year 22.801 11.854 24,468 60 59.183 -
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 3,480 - - 3,480

-
9 Total Balance

-
SEWER

10 Test Year Per Books

-
Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

11 RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue
12
13
14

I

15 Total Test Year Adjustments

$ 26,281 $ 11,854 $ 24,468 $ 60 - $ 62,663

25,001 12,503 33,325 60 70.889

71 1 71 1

- - - 711 71 1

- 16 Adjusted Test Year 25,712 12,503 33,325 60 71,600
17 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 8,064 8,064 - - -

- 18 Total Balance $ 33,776 $ 12,503 $ 33,325 - $ 60 $ 79,664

48

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: lndiantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Test Year Ended: June 30, I999
Interim [ 1 Flnal M
Historic p(l or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating Income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer No. - Description -

Florida Public Senrice Commission

I Current Tax Expense

Schedule: C- I
Page 1 of I
Preparer:CJN 6 W

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment

7 Total Income Tax Expense

C-2 $ (227,657) $ 245,278 $ 17,620 $ (10.285) $ 27,906

c-5

C-8

C-8

21,559 6,001 27,560 26,728 832

c-9 - -

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-I, B-2

$ (206,098) $ 251,279 -- $ 45,180 $ 16,443 $ 20,738
P

49

Reconcilition of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Indiantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
T& Year Ended: June 30, I999
Interim M Final [ ]
Historic or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-l(a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer:CJN EL W

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating Income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer - -

1 Current Tax Expense C 4 a )  $ (227,657) $ 235,144 $ 7,486 $ (8,593) $ 16,079

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C4(a)

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment

7 Total Income Tax Expense

21,559 21,559 20,266 1,293

C-8

C-8

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: B-1,B-2

C-2, C-5, C-8. C-9

$ (206,098) $ 235,144 $ 29,045 $ 11,673 $ 17,372

50

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current

Company: lndlantorm Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,1999
interim I ] Final M
Historic M or Projected [ ]

-

-

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer:CJN 8 W

ExplanaUon: Provlde the calculatlon of state and federal Income taxes for the test year. Provlde detall on adjustments to
Income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

-

- Line Total Utility Utility
No. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer -
1 Nsl Wlny OpnUng lnconw (Sch. El L E-2) f (539,189) f 672,762 S 133,573 $ 51,425 f 82.148
2 Add lncom T u  E x p n u  Per Boob ISch. 6-1)

3 subtomi
4 Lu: Int.mt Charges (Sch. '2-3)

6 T u b h  I n c w  Per Books

(539,189) 672,762 133.573 51,425 82,148
8.507 8,507 7,728 779

(547,696) 672.762 125,066 43.697 81,369

8chodul. Y Adjustmanb:
6 Pmanenl DUfemncu (From Sch. M)
7 Tbnlnp DM.mnws [From Sch. C-6) 57,292 15,948 73,240 71.028 2,212

57,292 15,948 73,240 71,028 2,212

9 T W b b  IflCOme b f 0 N  S W  h X . 1  (604,988) 656,814 51,826 (27,331) 79,157
10 ~ u :  State Income T u  Exemption (S5,oW) 5,000 5,000 5,000

11 Sbt. Taxable Income

12 SP1.lncormTax[5.5~?(LLinell).
13 Enwrpency Exclse T u
14 h d b

16 Cumnt Shm Income Turns

16
17 Federal Income Tax RIU

Federal T u r b h  I n c w  (Line 9 - Llm 16)

18
19

Fadoral l n c w  T u n  (Llne 16 x LIW q7)

Lu: InwabnenI T u  CmdR R u l i u d

Thb Y u r  (Sch. M)

(604.988) 651.814 46.826 (27,331) 74.157

(33,274) 35.850 2,575 (1.503) 4,079

(33,274) 35,850 2,575 (1,503) 4,079

(571,714) 615,964 44,251 (25.828) 70.078
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(1 94,383) 209,428 15,045 (8.782) 23.827

(1 94.383) 209.428 15,045 (8,782) 23.827
- 20 C u m n l  F&nl Inc T u n  (Llm 18 - UW 19)

S u m n U ~ :
21 Cumm State l n c w  T u n  (Uno 16)
22 C w n l  Federal lnconw T u n  (Urn 20)

I (33,274) 35,850 2,575 (1,503) 4.079
(1 94.383) 209,428 15,045 (8,782) 23.827

23 T O ~ I  cumnt income T u  Exp.nu (To C-I) S (227.657) t 245.278 f 17,620 f (10,285) $ 27,906 -

24 Nole (1): Adjushnents Io 1es1 year opentinp lnwme am shown on Schedules El, 8-2. B-3 and C-5.

Supporting Schedules: B-1 .B-Z,C-3,C4,C-S,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1

61

State and Federal Income l a x  Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: lndlantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,1999
Interim Dc] Final ]
Historic Dc] or Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-2(a)
Page I of 1
Preparer:CJN EL W

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to
Income taxes and Investment tax credits generated.

Una Total Utilily Utility
NO. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer -
1
2

3
4

6

6
7

8

9
10

11
12
13
14

15

16
17

10
19

20

21
22

23

24

N.1 Wllty Opntlng lnconn (Sch. 6-1 6 5 2 )  $ (539.189) $ 629.883 $ 90,694 $ 38.748 $ 51,946
Add I n c m  T u  E x p ~ u .  Par BwL. (Sch. El)

subtotal (539,189) 629.883 90,694 38.748 51,946
Lnr: Intomst Chargn (Sch. C-3) 8.507 8,507 7.728 779

Taxable Income Per Book% (547,696) 829.883 82,187 31,020 51,167

ScheduIa M AdJustmnU:
P*mun*nt Dlffamnur (From Sch. M)
Tlmlnp D l t h n n c r  (From Sch. C-S(a)) 57,292 57,292 53,855 3,437

Total Schmdub Iw AdjuatrmnU 57.292 57,292 53.855 3,437

Taxable l n c m  B d O W  SUU T U M  (604,988) 629.883 24.895 (22.835) 47,730
Ins: Stat. I n e m  Tax ExempUon ($6,000) 5,000 5,000 5.000

SUt. TaUbb Income (604.988) 624,883 19.895 (22,835) 42,730

Stat. l n c m  T u  (6.6% of Llne 11)’ (33,274) 34,369 1,094 (1,256) 2.350
Emergency Exelse Tax
CmdiU

Cumnt SUta Income T u e r  (33,274) 34.369 1,094 (1.256) 2,350

F&nl Tumble Incom (Line 9 - Line I S )  (571,714) 590,514 18,801 (21,579) 40.380
F&nl l n c m  T u  R.1. 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

F.d.nl l n c m  T u n  (Line 16 x Lln. 17) (1 94.383) 200,775 6,392 (7,337) 13,729
L.U: lnvrmnnt TU cndn ha1k.d

Thh Y u r  (Sch. M)

Cumnt F.d.nI Inc. Tu- (LIM 18 - Un* le)  (1 94.383) 200,775 6,392 (7,337) 13,729

SUmllNy:
Cumnt Sat. i w w  TU- (Line 161 (33,274) 34,369 1.094 (1.256) 2.350
Cumnt FmJmnl l n c m  T u n  (LIM 20) (1 94.383) 200.775 6,392 (7,337) 13,729

Tow1 Cumnt Income T u  E x p m u  (To C-I) $ (227,657) $ 235,144 $ 7.486 $ (8.593) $ 16,079

Note (1): Adjustments to test year oparating income for interim rates are shown on Schedules B-l(a). 5 2 ( a )  and B3(a)

Supporting Schedules: B-1 ,B-2,CJ,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I

62

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: lndiantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,1999
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expens used to alculate in

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of 1

[…]

$ - This Schedule is not applicable

53

BookfTax Differences - Permanent -
Company: lndiantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30, I999
Historic M or Projected [ ]

-

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C 4
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Thomas Bono, CPA

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookkax differences accounted for as permanent
differences. This would Include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line
No.

1

-

-
-

There are no permanent book/tax differences -

64

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Final) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: lndiantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30, I999
Historic Dc] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Thomas Bono, CPA

and CJN 8 W

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items
resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer -
1 Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 139,300 $ 59,315 $ 198.615 $ 101,065 $ 97,550
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 11 1,993 43,367 155,360 51,262 104,098

4 Difference 27,307 15,948 43,255 49,803 (6.548)

5 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
6 Imputed Interest
7 ClAC gross up tax refund 29,985

-
29,985 21,225 8,760

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 57,292 15,948 73,240 71,028 2,212

9 StateTaxRate 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
10 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9) 3,151 077 4,028 3,907 122

(Limited by NOL) - - - -

I1 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
I 2  (Line 8 -Line IO) 54,141 15,071 69,212 67,121 2,090

13 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

14 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line I1 x Line 18,4oa 5,124 23,532 22,821 710
15 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line IO) 3,151 877 4,028 3,907 122

6,001 $ 27,560 $ 26,728 $ 832 16 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-I) $ 21,559 $

17 Note (1): Tax depreciation on proforma plant additins per A-3 and proforma increase to book depreciaion per B-1, B-2

-
and 8-3.

- Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

55

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) Florida Public Service Commission -
Company: lndlantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: M939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,1999
Historic m or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5(a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Thomas Bono, CPA

and CJN (L W

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items
resulting In tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer -
1 Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 139,300 $ 139,300 $ 71,800 $ 67,500
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 111,993 - 111,993 39,170 72.823

4 Difference 27.307 - 27,307 32,630 (5,323)

5 Other Timing Differences (itemize):
6 Imputed Interest
7 ClAC gross up tax refund 29,985

-
29.985 21,225 8,760

-

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 57.292 57,292 53,855 3,437

10 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9) 3,151 - 3,151 2,962 189
9 State Tax Rate 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0 055

(Limited by NOL) - - -

11 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
12 (Line 8 -Line 10) 54.141 - 54,141 50,893 3,248

13 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 034

14 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 11 x Line 18,408 - 18,408 17,304 1,104
15 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 10) 3,151 - 3,151 2,962 189

16 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 21,559 $ - $ 21,559 $ 20,266 $ 1,293

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

56

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Sewke Commlsslon

Company: Indlantm Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,1999
Hlstoric M Projected 1 1 (Final Rates)

Schedule: C-6
Page 1 of 3
Preparer: Thomas Bono, CPA

and CJN & W

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the endlng balancer as reported on pager 2 6 3 of thb schedule.
The same annual balances should be s h m .

Line Account No. 190.0001 Account No. 281.0001 Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total -

1 k Y a h
2 Dec1995
3 Dec1996
4 Dec1997
6 Jun 1998
6 Dec 1998
7 Jun I999

8Wastewater
9 Dec1995
10 Dec1996
11 Dec1997
12 Jun1998
13 Dec1998
14 Jun 1999

15 Combined
16 Dec1995

35.354 206,532 241,886 (15,437) (90.184) (105,621) 19,917 116.348 136,285
35,676 208.414 244.090 (17,751) (103,702) (121,453) 17,925 104,712 122,637
34.281 200,266 234,547 (18,794) (109,797) (128.591) 15,487 90.469 105,956
34,281 200,266 234,547 (18.794) (109,797) (128.591) 15.487 90,469 105,956
32,239 188,338 220,577 (19,727) (115,250) (134,977) 12,512 73.088 85.600
32,239 188,338 220,577 (21,773) (127.197) (148,970) 10,466 61,141 71,607

31,707 185.225 216,932 (41.184) (240,591) (281,775) (9.477) (55.366) (64,843)
30,672 179,179 209,851 (42,080) (245.822) (287,902) (f1.408) (66,643) (78,051)
29,067 169,800 198.867 (42,189) (246,459) (288.648) (13,122) (76,659) (89.781)
29,067 169,800 198,867 (42.189) (246,459) (288.648) (13,122) (76,659) (89,781)
27,791 162.349 190,140 (40.730) (237,936) (278.666) (12,939) (75.587) (88.526)
27,791 162,349 190,140 (42,378) (247,563) (289.941) (14,587) (85,214) (99,801)

67,061 391,757 458.818 (56,621) (330,775) (387,396) 10,440 60.982 71,422
17 Dec1996 66,348 387,593 453,941 (59.831) (349.524) (409.355) 6,517 38,069 44.586
18 Dec1997 63.348 370,066 433,414 (60.983) (356.256) (417.239) 2,365 13,810 16,175
19 Jun 1998 63,348 370,066 433,414 (60,983) (356,256) (417.239) 2,365 13.810 16,175
20 Dec1998 60,030 350.687 410,717 (60,457) (353,186) (413.643) (427) (2.499) (2.926)
21 Jun 1999 60,030 350,687 410,717 (64,151) (374,760) (438,911) (4,121) (24,073) (28,194)

22 Note: These balances reflect deferred taxes on proforma plant additions requested for final rates
Supporting Schedules: C-7, Pg 2 IL 3
Recap Schedules: A-1E9A-19,D-2

n
-4

I I I I I I J I I I I I I I I I I I I

Accumulated Defemrd Income Taxes - State Florida Publlc Service Commlsslon

Company: lndlantown Company, Inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,1999
Historic [xl Projected [ ] (Final Rates)

Schedule: C-6
Page 2 of 3
Preparer: Thomas Bono, CPA

and CJN (L W

Explanation: For each of the accumulated defemd tax accounts provide annual balances beginning with the year of the last rate case and ending Wnh